specific issue will appear later on the agenda. 

There being no public comment, Mayor Fletcher closed the Public Hearing at 
8:10 p.m. 

Mayor opened the Public Hearing at 8:10 p.m. 

Special Use Permit – Telecommunication Tower 914 Airport Road- 
  to construct a one hundred five (105) foot  

telecommunication tower and an accessory equipment  
shelter. The proposed site is zoned C-1, General Commercial 
District, and a communication tower is a special use. 

Mr. Shaw explained that on June 20, 2007, the Plan Commission reviewed